
Enniskillen Motor Club Fisher Engineering Lakeland Stages Rally  12 Sep 09

Pos No. Driver/Co‐driver Car Cls SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8
Road 

Penalties Total

1 86 Sean Devine/Tony McDaid Subaru S11 9 2:58 2:46 11:27 4:37 2:55 2:44 11:24 4:32 43:23
2 7 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 3:00 2:49 11:50 4:39 2:56 2:46 11:35 4:31 44:06
3 8 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 3:01 2:52 11:53 4:41 2:58 2:49 11:31 4:32 44:17
4 10 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane Mitsubishi EVO 6 9 3:01 2:52 12:04 4:42 2:59 2:52 11:47 4:30 44:47
5 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Toyota Corolla WRC 9 3:04 2:53 12:28 4:48 3:00 2:48 11:37 4:33 45:11
6 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:09 2:55 12:05 4:47 3:03 2:52 11:50 4:44 45:25
7 16 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:19 2:57 12:13 4:46 3:06 2:53 12:01 4:15 45:30
8 4 Raymond Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 3:00 2:52 13:02 4:43 2:56 2:48 11:46 4:36 45:43
9 17 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort 8 3:09 3:04 12:15 4:46 3:05 2:56 12:00 5:03 46:18
10 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru S8 9 2:59 2:53 14:27 4:44 2:54 2:45 11:14 4:27 46:23
11 14 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 2 3:11 2:57 12:21 5:02 3:07 2:53 12:07 4:50 46:28
12 27 Paul Cooke/Jason Harron Mitsubishi EVO 6 2 3:11 3:07 12:27 4:57 3:09 2:59 12:11 4:51 46:52
13 29 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru S9  9 3:32 3:04 12:09 5:10 3:01 2:51 12:06 5:03 46:56
14 24 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi EVO 7 2 3:11 3:00 12:37 4:54 3:07 3:00 12:21 4:51 47:01
15 32 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:14 3:04 12:38 4:56 3:08 2:57 12:24 4:50 47:11
16 30 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnston Mitsubishi EVO 2 3:06 3:04 12:40 5:02 3:03 2:57 12:24 4:55 47:11
17 21 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort Cosworth 9 3:09 2:59 12:36 4:50 3:08 2:56 12:34 5:02 47:14
18 47 Shane McGirr/Niall Connolly Toyota Starlet  5 3:11 3:03 12:39 4:57 3:10 3:01 12:27 5:05 47:33
19 37 Stephen Wright/Suzanne Wright Ford Fiesta ST 1 3:17 3:04 12:37 5:01 3:14 3:04 12:31 5:05 47:53
20 46 Conor Kelly/David Vance Ford Escort 5 3:15 3:04 12:44 5:02 3:12 2:58 12:34 5:05 47:54
21 31 John McGaffin/David McElroy Subaru 99 WRC 9 3:10 3:04 12:52 5:00 3:09 3:06 12:44 4:53 47:58
22 88 James McNulty/Rory McBride Mitsubushi EVO 6 9 3:16 3:06 12:49 5:04 3:11 2:58 12:41 5:05 48:10
23 57 Damien Hynds/John Magilton Mitsubishi EVO 6 2 3:14 3:04 12:54 5:00 3:11 3:01 12:44 5:05 48:13
24 83 Shane Cullen/Conor Murphy Ford Escort 6 3:19 3:08 12:45 5:20 3:15 3:05 12:32 5:05 48:29
25 35 Robert Barrable/Damien Donnelly Ford Fiesta 1 3:17 3:21 12:53 5:05 3:12 3:02 12:37 5:05 48:32
26 33 Andrew Trotter/Fabian McAleer Ford Escort 2000 7 3:15 3:06 12:42 4:59 3:17 3:06 13:13 5:05 48:43
27 36 Mark Donnelly/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta  1 3:14 3:03 12:38 5:02 3:12 3:01 12:28 5:05 1:00 48:43
28 40 Declan Leonard/Dara Leonard Ford Fiesta ST 1 3:23 3:09 12:54 5:12 3:19 3:01 12:49 5:05 48:52
29 39 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Donaldson Ford Fiesta 1 3:20 3:38 12:56 5:07 3:16 3:04 12:55 5:05 49:21
30 28 Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 2 3:14 3:06 12:59 5:07 3:16 3:05 12:44 5:51 0:20 49:42
31 38 Dessie Henry/John Rowan Ford Fiesta ST 1 3:27 3:15 13:22 5:22 3:20 3:06 12:53 5:05 49:50
32 49 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierse Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 3 3:19 3:06 13:17 5:17 3:17 3:39 13:07 5:05 50:07
33 90 Noel Lappin/Enda McLoughlin Ford Escort 3 3:28 3:13 13:21 5:19 3:22 3:14 13:06 5:05 50:08
34 41 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:17 3:08 13:03 5:05 3:18 3:09 12:58 5:05 1:40 50:43
35 67 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:30 3:21 13:50 5:23 3:23 3:14 13:29 5:05 51:15
36 78 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort Mk 2 10 3:33 3:16 13:31 5:20 3:24 3:15 13:35 5:44 51:38
37 59 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact 5 3:28 3:19 13:51 5:23 3:27 3:19 13:50 5:05 51:42
38 70 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranPeugeot 205  4 3:36 3:26 14:03 5:28 3:32 3:20 14:00 5:05 52:30
39 61 Drew Chambers/Gerry Owens Talbot Samba 3 3:30 3:24 14:09 5:28 3:30 3:19 14:10 5:05 0:20 52:55
40 60 Ashley Donald/Neil McIvor Ford Escort Mk 2 4 3:30 3:20 13:50 5:35 3:33 3:18 13:55 5:05 0:50 52:56
41 54 Damien McAleer/James Thompson Toyota Corolla 1 3:45 3:30 14:37 5:50 3:39 3:35 14:39 5:05 54:40
42 42 Aidan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:12 3:11 23:00 4:59 3:14 2:59 12:39 5:05 0:50 59:09
43 75 Adrian Keown/Ita Doonan Mazda 323  3 4:21 4:00 16:32 6:29 4:16 4:11 16:43 5:05 1:01:37.0
44 85 Michael McDaid/Barry Murphy Ford Escort 6 3:50 3:32 14:35 5:43 3:33 3:27 23:00 5:05 1:00 1:03:45.0
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45 76 Roisin Boyd/Wendy Blackledge Suzuki Swift 3 4:09 3:52 22:52 6:26 4:14 4:00 17:20 5:05 1:07:58.0
81 Martin McCormack/Caroline McCormaFord Escort 7 3:14 5:00 23:00 4:59 3:11 2:57 12:11 5:05 18:20 OTL
22 Arthur Kierans/Andrew Greenan Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:15 3:05 12:53 5:04 3:12 3:02 12:34 DNF
5 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart Mitsubishi EVO 6 9 3:00 2:51 12:02 4:44 2:59 2:45 DNF
44 Errol Clarke/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi EVO 9 9 3:04 2:55 12:08 4:47 3:02 2:50 DNF
23 Brian McGillin/David Doherty Toyota Corolla 8 2:58 2:52 12:05 5:18 2:55 2:46 DNF
89 Ryan Barrett/Sean Ferris Ford Escort 10 3:06 3:00 12:09 4:56 3:07 2:55 DNF
43 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort Mk 2 4 3:24 3:09 13:15 5:10 3:20 3:11 DNF
71 Dermot McGroary/Darragh Kelly Talbot Sunbeam 4 3:26 3:17 13:46 5:28 3:27 3:23 DNF
55 Peter Jennings/Derek Robinson Peugeot 205 Gti 4 3:36 3:26 14:16 5:37 3:34 3:24 DNF
66 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3 3:37 3:36 14:25 5:41 3:32 3:20 DNF
82 Molly Taylor/Stephen Griffith Citroen C2 Funo Auto 5 3:39 3:58 14:23 5:37 3:35 3:25 DNF
72 Uel Montgomery/Darren McClooney Vauxhall Astra 1 3:57 3:48 15:01 5:55 3:59 3:42 DNF
51 Ronan Campbell /Siobhan Cassidy Ford Escort 10 3:14 3:04 13:01 5:27 3:14 DNF
12 Mark Massey/Damian McDermott Mitsubishi EVO 7 2 3:07 5:00 12:39 4:55 3:07 0:10 DNF
19 Paul Britton/Joe Gallagher Subaru 2 3:12 3:04 12:51 5:07 DNF
26 Gary McElhinney/Jonny Charlesson Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:17 3:11 13:10 5:15 DNF
69 George Moore/Clive McKee Ford Escort 5 3:56 3:36 15:04 6:07 DNF
3 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 3:03 2:52 12:15 DNF
77 Philip Hunter/Michael Falloon Ford Escort RS 10 3:09 3:00 12:29 DNF
45 Ashley White/Barry Ferris Vauxhall Astra 6 3:19 3:07 12:42 DNF
79 Alan Jardine/Jim McSherry Ford Escort 2000 10 3:22 3:13 13:21 DNF
52 Nigel Simpson/Kevin Lynam Peugeot 206 5 3:27 3:20 13:34 DNF
68 Kevin Farrell/Kris Farrell Ford Escort 6 3:35 3:18 13:47 DNF
11 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane Mitsubishi EVO 2 3:10 2:52 DNF
84 Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill Ford Escort 8 3:08 2:59 DNF
34 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill Mitsubishi EVO 2 3:10 2:59 DNF
48 Fergal McGuinness/Ryan Johnston Ford Escort Mk 2 5 3:14 3:02 DNF
87 Kyle Orr/Marty McGarrity Ford Fiesta 1 3:14 3:05 DNF
25 Mark Donnelly/Eugene O'Kane Ford Fiesta 1 3:29 3:09 DNF
80 Gerard Farmer/Alan McNutt Mitsubushi Lancer EVO 2 3:22 3:16 DNF
56 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:23 3:36 DNF
62 Declan Campbell/Ciaran McAnespy Toyota Corolla 1 3:44 3:33 DNF
74 Brendan Beacom/Ciaran Love Mazda 323 RS 3 3:48 3:32 DNF
64 Shane Timony/Niall Timony Nissan Micra 3 3:54 3:43 DNF
20 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru S8 9 3:16 4:42 DNF
73 Peter Cunningham/Jason Gillespie Subaru Impreza 9 3:28 5:00 4:40 DNF
63 Samantha Thom/Loretta Kelly Peugeot 106 5 3:39 DNF
9 Matthew Cathcart/Martin Brady Subaru Impreza 2 DNF
65 Benny Quinn/Daniel Monaghan Ford Escort 6 DNF
18 Paul Barrett/Dermot Colgan Ford Focus 8 DNS
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Class 1      Group N cars up to and including 2000cc
1 37 Stephen Wright/Suzanne Wright Ford Fiesta ST 1 3:17 3:04 12:37 5:01 3:14 3:04 12:31 5:05 47:53
2 35 Robert Barrable/Damien Donnelly Ford Fiesta 1 3:17 3:21 12:53 5:05 3:12 3:02 12:37 5:05 48:32
3 36 Mark Donnelly/Paddy Robinson Ford Fiesta  1 3:14 3:03 12:38 5:02 3:12 3:01 12:28 5:05 1:00 48:43
4 40 Declan Leonard/Dara Leonard Ford Fiesta ST 1 3:23 3:09 12:54 5:12 3:19 3:01 12:49 5:05 48:52
5 39 Jonny Leonard/Jackie Donaldson Ford Fiesta 1 3:20 3:38 12:56 5:07 3:16 3:04 12:55 5:05 49:21
6 38 Dessie Henry/John Rowan Ford Fiesta ST 1 3:27 3:15 13:22 5:22 3:20 3:06 12:53 5:05 49:50
7 54 Damien McAleer/James Thompson Toyota Corolla 1 3:45 3:30 14:37 5:50 3:39 3:35 14:39 5:05 54:40

72 Uel Montgomery/Darren McClooney Vauxhall Astra 1 3:57 3:48 15:01 5:55 3:59 3:42 DNF
87 Kyle Orr/Marty McGarrity Ford Fiesta 1 3:14 3:05 DNF
25 Mark Donnelly/Eugene O'Kane Ford Fiesta 1 3:29 3:09 DNF
62 Declan Campbell/Ciaran McAnespy Toyota Corolla 1 3:44 3:33 DNF

Class 2      Group N cars over 2000cc
1 7 Alastair Fisher/Barry McNulty Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 3:00 2:49 11:50 4:39 2:56 2:46 11:35 4:31 44:06
2 8 Jonathan Greer/Kirsty Riddick Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 3:01 2:52 11:53 4:41 2:58 2:49 11:31 4:32 44:17
3 4 Raymond Johnston/Rodney Hicks Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 3:00 2:52 13:02 4:43 2:56 2:48 11:46 4:36 45:43
4 14 Cyril Doherty/Graham Henderson Subaru Impreza 2 3:11 2:57 12:21 5:02 3:07 2:53 12:07 4:50 46:28
5 27 Paul Cooke/Jason Harron Mitsubishi EVO 6 2 3:11 3:07 12:27 4:57 3:09 2:59 12:11 4:51 46:52
6 24 Ian Cochrane/Colin Harkness Mitsubishi EVO 7 2 3:11 3:00 12:37 4:54 3:07 3:00 12:21 4:51 47:01
7 30 Eamon Mimnagh/John Johnston Mitsubishi EVO 2 3:06 3:04 12:40 5:02 3:03 2:57 12:24 4:55 47:11
8 57 Damien Hynds/John Magilton Mitsubishi EVO 6 2 3:14 3:04 12:54 5:00 3:11 3:01 12:44 5:05 48:13
9 28 Gregory Shaw/Fergal Shaw Subaru Impreza 2 3:14 3:06 12:59 5:07 3:16 3:05 12:44 5:51 0:20 49:42

12 Mark Massey/Damian McDermott Mitsubishi EVO 7 2 3:07 5:00 12:39 4:55 3:07 0:10 DNF
19 Paul Britton/Joe Gallagher Subaru 2 3:12 3:04 12:51 5:07 DNF
3 Donagh Kelly/Kevin Flanagan Mitsubishi EVO 9 2 3:03 2:52 12:15 DNF
11 P J Gillespie/Mary O'Kane Mitsubishi EVO 2 3:10 2:52 DNF
34 Martin Collins/Stephen O'Neill Mitsubishi EVO 2 3:10 2:59 DNF
80 Gerard Farmer/Alan McNutt Mitsubushi Lancer EVO 2 3:22 3:16 DNF
9 Matthew Cathcart/Martin Brady Subaru Impreza 2 DNF

Class 3      Clubman (Group A and modified) cars up to and including 1450cc – Two‐wheel drive only
1 49 Dermot O'Hagan/Pierse Doheny Vauxhall Corsa 3 3:19 3:06 13:17 5:17 3:17 3:39 13:07 5:05 50:07
2 90 Noel Lappin/Enda McLoughlin Ford Escort 3 3:28 3:13 13:21 5:19 3:22 3:14 13:06 5:05 50:08
3 61 Drew Chambers/Gerry Owens Talbot Samba 3 3:30 3:24 14:09 5:28 3:30 3:19 14:10 5:05 0:20 52:55
4 75 Adrian Keown/Ita Doonan Mazda 323  3 4:21 4:00 16:32 6:29 4:16 4:11 16:43 5:05 1:01:37.0
5 76 Roisin Boyd/Wendy Blackledge Suzuki Swift 3 4:09 3:52 22:52 6:26 4:14 4:00 17:20 5:05 1:07:58.0

66 Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker Vauxhall Nova 3 3:37 3:36 14:25 5:41 3:32 3:20 DNF
74 Brendan Beacom/Ciaran Love Mazda 323 RS 3 3:48 3:32 DNF
64 Shane Timony/Niall Timony Nissan Micra 3 3:54 3:43 DNF
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Class 4      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 70 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranPeugeot 205  4 3:36 3:26 14:03 5:28 3:32 3:20 14:00 5:05 52:30
2 60 Ashley Donald/Neil McIvor Ford Escort Mk 2 4 3:30 3:20 13:50 5:35 3:33 3:18 13:55 5:05 0:50 52:56

43 Mervyn Wilson/Richard Gamble Ford Escort Mk 2 4 3:24 3:09 13:15 5:10 3:20 3:11 DNF
71 Dermot McGroary/Darragh Kelly Talbot Sunbeam 4 3:26 3:17 13:46 5:28 3:27 3:23 DNF
55 Peter Jennings/Derek Robinson Peugeot 205 Gti 4 3:36 3:26 14:16 5:37 3:34 3:24 DNF

Class 5      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1451cc to 1650cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 47 Shane McGirr/Niall Connolly Toyota Starlet  5 3:11 3:03 12:39 4:57 3:10 3:01 12:27 5:05 47:33
2 46 Conor Kelly/David Vance Ford Escort 5 3:15 3:04 12:44 5:02 3:12 2:58 12:34 5:05 47:54
3 59 Ian Duff/Ian Hull Proton Compact 5 3:28 3:19 13:51 5:23 3:27 3:19 13:50 5:05 51:42

82 Molly Taylor/Stephen Griffith Citroen C2 Funo Auto 5 3:39 3:58 14:23 5:37 3:35 3:25 DNF
69 George Moore/Clive McKee Ford Escort 5 3:56 3:36 15:04 6:07 DNF
52 Nigel Simpson/Kevin Lynam Peugeot 206 5 3:27 3:20 13:34 DNF
48 Fergal McGuinness/Ryan Johnston Ford Escort Mk 2 5 3:14 3:02 DNF
63 Samantha Thom/Loretta Kelly Peugeot 106 5 3:39 DNF

Class 6      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc up to two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 83 Shane Cullen/Conor Murphy Ford Escort 6 3:19 3:08 12:45 5:20 3:15 3:05 12:32 5:05 48:29
2 67 Hugh McQuaid/Chris Melly Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:30 3:21 13:50 5:23 3:23 3:14 13:29 5:05 51:15
3 85 Michael McDaid/Barry Murphy Ford Escort 6 3:50 3:32 14:35 5:43 3:33 3:27 23:00 5:05 1:00 1:03:45.0

22 Arthur Kierans/Andrew Greenan Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:15 3:05 12:53 5:04 3:12 3:02 12:34 DNF
26 Gary McElhinney/Jonny Charlesson Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:17 3:11 13:10 5:15 DNF
45 Ashley White/Barry Ferris Vauxhall Astra 6 3:19 3:07 12:42 DNF
68 Kevin Farrell/Kris Farrell Ford Escort 6 3:35 3:18 13:47 DNF
56 Bryan Jardine/Lloyd Cochrane Ford Escort Mk 2 6 3:23 3:36 DNF
65 Benny Quinn/Daniel Monaghan Ford Escort 6 DNF

Class 7      Clubman (Group A and modified) 1651cc to 2100cc more than two valves per cylinder – Two wheel drive only
1 15 Frank Kelly/Liam Brennan Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:09 2:55 12:05 4:47 3:03 2:52 11:50 4:44 45:25
2 16 Adrian Hetherington/Gary Nolan Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:19 2:57 12:13 4:46 3:06 2:53 12:01 4:15 45:30
3 32 Drew Stewart/Steven Park Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:14 3:04 12:38 4:56 3:08 2:57 12:24 4:50 47:11
4 33 Andrew Trotter/Fabian McAleer Ford Escort 2000 7 3:15 3:06 12:42 4:59 3:17 3:06 13:13 5:05 48:43
5 41 Michael Conlon/Aidan Boyle Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:17 3:08 13:03 5:05 3:18 3:09 12:58 5:05 1:40 50:43
6 42 Aidan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan Ford Escort Mk 2 7 3:12 3:11 23:00 4:59 3:14 2:59 12:39 5:05 0:50 59:09

81 Martin McCormack/Caroline McCormaFord Escort 7 3:14 5:00 23:00 4:59 3:11 2:57 12:11 5:05 18:20 OTL

Class 8      Clubman cars over 2100cc – Two wheel drive only
1 17 Trevor Moore/Ray Fitzpatrick Ford Escort 8 3:09 3:04 12:15 4:46 3:05 2:56 12:00 5:03 46:18

23 Brian McGillin/David Doherty Toyota Corolla 8 2:58 2:52 12:05 5:18 2:55 2:46 DNF
84 Vivian Hamill/Paul Hamill Ford Escort 8 3:08 2:59 DNF
18 Paul Barrett/Dermot Colgan Ford Focus 8 DNS
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Class 9      All other eligible cars including WRCs
1 86 Sean Devine/Tony McDaid Subaru S11 9 2:58 2:46 11:27 4:37 2:55 2:44 11:24 4:32 43:23
2 10 Enda McNulty/Ronan O'Kane Mitsubishi EVO 6 9 3:01 2:52 12:04 4:42 2:59 2:52 11:47 4:30 44:47
3 1 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Toyota Corolla WRC 9 3:04 2:53 12:28 4:48 3:00 2:48 11:37 4:33 45:11
4 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru S8 9 2:59 2:53 14:27 4:44 2:54 2:45 11:14 4:27 46:23
5 29 Martin Cairns/Andrew Purcell Subaru S9  9 3:32 3:04 12:09 5:10 3:01 2:51 12:06 5:03 46:56
6 21 John McKeown/Tommy Speers Ford Escort Cosworth 9 3:09 2:59 12:36 4:50 3:08 2:56 12:34 5:02 47:14
7 31 John McGaffin/David McElroy Subaru 99 WRC 9 3:10 3:04 12:52 5:00 3:09 3:06 12:44 4:53 47:58
8 88 James McNulty/Rory McBride Mitsubushi EVO 6 9 3:16 3:06 12:49 5:04 3:11 2:58 12:41 5:05 48:10

5 Stephen Whitford/Jonny Hart Mitsubishi EVO 6 9 3:00 2:51 12:02 4:44 2:59 2:45 DNF
44 Errol Clarke/Neil Doherty Mitsubishi EVO 9 9 3:04 2:55 12:08 4:47 3:02 2:50 DNF
20 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru S8 9 3:16 4:42 DNF
73 Peter Cunningham/Jason Gillespie Subaru Impreza 9 3:28 5:00 4:40 DNF

Class 10      Historic Rally cars registered before 31/12/81
1 78 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort Mk 2 10 3:33 3:16 13:31 5:20 3:24 3:15 13:35 5:44 51:38

89 Ryan Barrett/Sean Ferris Ford Escort 10 3:06 3:00 12:09 4:56 3:07 2:55 DNF
51 Ronan Campbell /Siobhan Cassidy Ford Escort 10 3:14 3:04 13:01 5:27 3:14 DNF
77 Philip Hunter/Michael Falloon Ford Escort RS 10 3:09 3:00 12:29 DNF
79 Alan Jardine/Jim McSherry Ford Escort 2000 10 3:22 3:13 13:21 DNF
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